Barlia Users Survey
June — July 2022

Castlemilk Community Football

1. Have you visited or used Barlia since the facility was reopened by Castlemilk Community Football

in February 20227

. Response Response
Answer Choices P ;

Percent Total
1 Yes I 9s.a4e% 320
2 No 2.15% 7
answered 325
skipped 1

2. Why did you visit Barlia ?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1  To play for a team _I 42.28% 137
2 To train with a team ] 29.94% 97
3 To play five a sides - 12.96% 42
4  To play seven a sides -I 12.35% 40
5  Team Manager/ Organiser 12.04% 39
6 ;&;se as a safe space to 16.67% 54
7  To use the clubhouse _ 21.30% 69
8  To volunteer -I 9.88% 32
9 Towatch agame | 53.40% 173
10 To exercise (walk, run) _I 16.98% 55
11 To drop off my child I 25.93% 84
12  School holiday programme 18.21% 59
13 Other (please specify): 4.32% 14

answered 324

skipped 2



3. How often to you visit/ use Barlia?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P ;

Percent Total
1  Everyday [ | 3.07% 10
2 Afew times a week _ 53.37% 174
3 About once a week _ 22.70% 74
4 | Afew times a month ! 13.19% 43
5 ' Once a month 1.84% 6
6 Less than once a month 7.67% 25
answered 326
skipped 0

4. Did you use/ visit the facility pre covid ?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 Yes 80.31% 261
2 No 19.69% 64
answered 325
skipped 1

5. What differences if any have you noticed at the facility since it reopened?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1  Improved access _I 49.69% 158
2 Less Litter ] 75.16% 239
3 Busy facility ] 55.97% 178
4| Sleaner environment (et | s 2
5 Bins pitchside 52.20% 166
6 Less vandalism ] 56.92% 181
7 | Feels like a safe space 62.58% 199
8 rI\}/Ieagsr;tained equipment (goals, _ 69.81% 299
9 Feels part of the community _I 75.47% 240
10 Other (please specify): . 3.14% 10

answered 318

skipped 8



6. Have you volunteered at the facility in any way since reopening?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P ;

Percent Total
1 Yes I 19.75% 64
2 No I 80.56% 261
answered 324
skipped 2

7.if so, what have you done as a volunteer?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P .

Percent Total
1  Litter pick ] 35.06% 27
2 Cleaning / maintenance _ 25.97% 20
3 Clubhouse duties ] 50.65% 39
4 Holiday Programme - 14.29% 11
5 Container refurbishment 10.39% 8
6 Football Coach I 29.87% 23
7  Other (please specify): -I 12.99% 10
answered 77

skipped 249

8. Have you used the clubhouse ?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 No s 25.08% 81
2 Refreshments ] 52.94% 171
3 Toilet I 42.72% 138
4 Changing facility ] 34.98% 113
5 Meeting space 27.86% 90
6 With a group [ ] 20.74% 67
7  Other (please specify): l 0.31% 1

answered 323

skipped 3



9. Would you now recommend Barlia to others to book and or use as safe space?

Response Response

Answer Choices Percent Total
1 Yes I s 320
2 No | 1.23% 4
answered 324

skipped 2

10. Do you support Barlia being taken over on a full time basis by the Castlemilk Community

Football group ?

Response Response

Answer Choices Percent Total
1 Yes 98.15% 319
2 No 1.85% 6

answered 325

skipped 1



